1 of 4
SYLVANIA Lamps
SubstiTUBE® IPS TruWave® Technology LED T8
LED531R4   09-23
UL USC
LISTED
TruWave® Technology

*Tested to B50 L70 requirement with a ballast factor ≤0.88.
2 of 4
Ordering Guide
LED 13 T8 / L48 / FP / DIM 9 XX TL / SUB
LED Wattage
13 = 13 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
48"
FP = Frosted
Nano Plastic
DIM =
Dimmable
CRI
9 = 90
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
50 = 5000K
TL = TruWave®
Technology
SubstiTUBE® IPS
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Power
(W)1 Length
Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW)
Typical
Lumens
(lm)1 CCT CRI Case Qty
40891 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM930TL/SUB 13 4ft 154 2000 3000K 90 25
40892 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM935TL/SUB 13 4ft 154 2000 3500K 90 25
40894 LED13T8/L48/FP/DIM950TL/SUB 13 4ft 162 2100 5000K 90 25
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2x32T8/UNV ISN.
Specifications & Lighting Data
Lamp Ballast
Current
(Amps)
System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED13T8/L48 QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN 0.26/0.12 32 4200 130 2
Note: For complete system information refer to LED495 – SubstiTUBE System Information.
Lamp
Description
L1